

POCSO Case No. 29 of 2023

Order No.03, dtd. 19/10/2023 :-

Record is put up today by a put up petition.

Perused. Heard. Considered. Put up is allowed.

I.O files a petition praying for holding capability test of the accused person namely, Jyotish Barman, aged about 43 years, S/O- Late Jogesh Barman of Bagmara Elajanerkuthi, P.S-Kotwali, District-Cooch Behar.

Heard Ld P.P as well as I.O.

Considered.

Prayer of I.O for conducting capability test of the accused Khokan Barman is allowed.

Superintendent-Cum-Vice Principal of MJN Government Medical College and Hospital, Cooch Behar is requested to hold the capability test of the accused Jyotish Barman after his production and identification before him according to law and submit report.

Superintendent of District Correctional Home, Cooch Behar is requested to produce the accused before the Superintendent-Cum-Vice Principal of MJN Government Medical College & Hospital, Cooch Behar through I.O of this case for capability test.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent-Cum-Vice Principal of MJN Government Medical College & Hospital, Cooch Behar, Superintendent of District Correctional Home, Cooch Behar and I.O of this case for their information and compliance.

To date (16.11.2023) for production and I.O's report.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-S.S.Das
Judge POCSO Court- cum -
Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Cooch Behar

Sd/-S.S.Das
Judge POCSO Court - cum -
Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Cooch Behar
JO Code No. :- WB 00634

