

**POCSO Case No. 29 of 2023**

**Present :- Sri Mukul Kumar Kundu,  
Additional District & Sessions Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Cooch Behar,  
In-Charge of Judge Spl (EC Act)-Cum-  
ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Cooch Behar.**

**Order No.09, date-09.01.2024 :-**

Record is put up today.

I.O, LSI Suniti Subba has submitted charge sheet being C.S No. 01/24 dated 04.01.2024 in connection with POCSO Case No. 29 of 23 along with accused copy against two accused persons namely, Jyotish Barman u/s-376(2)(1)/506 of IPC and sections 6/10/17 of POCSO Act and section 506 of IPC against accused Kalyani Roy with a prayer for issuing summons against accused Kalyani Roy.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Seen charge sheet and case diary.

Accordingly, cognizance for the offence u/s-376(2)(1)/506 of IPC and section 6/10 of POCSO Act against accused Jyotish Barman and section 506 of IPC against accused Kalyani Roy is taken.

On the prayer of I.O let a summon be issued against accused Kalyani Roy at once.

To date (16.01.2024) for production and S.R.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-  
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court  
Cooch Behar, I/C

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-  
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court  
Cooch Behar, I/C  
JO Code No. WB00654