

POCSO Case No. 29 of 2023

**Present :- Sri R. P. Ray , Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T.C., Sadar Cooch Behar,
In-charge of Judge POSCO Court-Cum- Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
2nd Court, Cooch Behar. JO Code No. : WB00899**

Order No. 15, dated- 16.04.2024 :-

Today is fixed for production, appearance and charge hearing.

Accused Jyotish Barman is produced from J/C and is further remanded to J/C till 13.05.2024.

Ld. P.O. is on leave.

Accused Kalyani Roy on CB is present by filing hazira.

No bail prayer is made for the accused Jyotish Barman.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned for the day.

To 13.05.2024 for production, appearance and charge hearing

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar, I.C.

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar, I.C.