

POCSO Case No. 29 of 2023

Present :- Deepto Ghosh, Judge POCSO Court -cum-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar

Order No.02 Dated 20.06.2024

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Accused Jyotish Barman is produced from J/C and another accused Kalyani Roy on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. Special PP are present.

Ld. Spl PP in charge files hazira of witnesses and also files a petition praying for time for evidence as CD is not available with him as the same is lying before the Hon'ble Court.

Perused. Heard. Considered and petition for time if allowed.

Accordingly, witnesses are discharged unexamined.

To date (21.06.2024) for production, appearance and evidence of CSW No. 1.

Accused Jyotish Barman is remanded to J/C till 21.06.2024.

Accused on CB as before.

Alamats if any be produced on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Judge POCSO Act -cum-
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Cooch Behar

Judge POCSO Act -cum-
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Cooch Behar