

POCSO Case No. 29 of 2023

Present :- Deepto Ghosh, Judge POCSO Court -cum-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar

Order No.03 Dated 21.06.2024

Today is fixed for production, appearance and evidence of CSW No. 1.

Accused Jyotish Barman is produced from J/C and another accused Kalyani Roy on court bail is present by filing hazira.

A fresh vokatnama is filed for the accused Jyotish Barman with no objection endorsement.

Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. Special PP are present.

No witness is present. Accordingly, the case is adjourned.

To 06.07.2024 for production, appearance and evidence of VG along with Indrajit Talukdar, Special interpreter, attached to Samagrah Shikha Mission, Cooch Behar under DCPO, Cooch Behar.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused Jyotish Barman is remanded to J/C till 06.07.2024.

Accused on CB as before.

Alamats if any be produced on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Judge POCSO Act -cum-
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Cooch Behar

Judge POCSO Act -cum-
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Cooch Behar