

POCSO Case No. 29 of 2023

Present :- Deepto Ghosh, Judge POCSO Court -cum-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. 05, dated 06.07.2024

Today is fixed for appearance, evidence of the deaf and dumb VG along with Special Interpreter, Indrajit Talukdar, attached to Samagra Shiksha Mission, Cooch Behar under DCPO, Cooch Behar.

Ld. Counsel for the prosecution as well as Defence are present.

witness/VG is present along with the Interpreter.

At this stage, the prosecution files a petition contending inter alia that he deaf and dumb VG is feeling uncomfortable in expressing herself before the male interpreter and as such prosecution sought for service of lady interpreter namely Sukhla Das Modak, Special Educator, Paschim Banga Samagra Shiksha Mission, Cooch Behar.

Heard. Considered. The matter is adjourned.

Fix 02.09.2024 for appearance, evidence of the deaf and dumb VG with the assistance Special Interpreter Sukhla Das Modak, Special Educator, Paschim Banga Samagra Shiksha Mission, Cooch Behar.

Inform IO through O.C., Sadar Women PS and DCPO, Cooch Behar with the copy of this order for effective compliance.

Dictated & corrected

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
ADJ 2nd Court, Sadar, Coochbehar

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
ADJ 2nd Court, Sadar, Coochbehar
J.O Code:- WB000841