

POCSO Case No. 29 of 2023

Present :- Deepto Ghosh, Judge POCSO Court -cum-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. 06, dated 02.09.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of the deaf and dumb VG with the assistance Special Interpreter Sukhla Das Modak, Special Educator, Paschim Banga Samagra Shiksha Mission, Cooch Behar

Ld. Counsel for the prosecution as well as Defence are present.

No witness (VG) is present. No interpreter is present today.

Hence. I.O is directed to file show cause as to why proceeding shall not be drawn up against her in accordance with law for not complying the order of this Court.

Fix **07.03.2025** for appearance, evidence of the deaf and dumb VG with the assistance Special Interpreter Sukhla Das Modak, Special Educator, Paschim Banga Samagra Shiksha Mission, Cooch Behar and to file show cause by the IO.

IO is directed to make presence of VG and Special Interpreter Sukhla Das Modak, Special Educator, Paschim Banga Samagra Shiksha Mission, Cooch Behar on the next date positively.

Inform IO through O.C., Sadar Women PS and DCPO, Cooch Behar with the copy of this order for effective compliance.

Dictated & corrected

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
ADJ 2nd Court, Sadar, Coochbehar

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
ADJ 2nd Court, Sadar, Coochbehar
J.O Code:- WB000841